



Date: 11-11-2023

Department of Corporate Services  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

**BSE Code: 526747 & Scrip ID: PGFOILQ**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing copies of the newspaper publications dated 11.11.2023 published in “Financial Express” (Gujrati) and “The Indian Express” (English).

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

*For PG Foils Limited*

**Bhawana Songara**

(Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer)



<b>Biocon</b> Registered Office: Biocon Limited, 200, K.R. Road, Electronic City 50, Bangalore - 560 100 www.biocon.com CIN: L2423KIC1978PLC00347			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023			
(Rs. in Million, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I Revenue from operations	34,623	68,849	23,197
II Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,383	4,220	2,461
III Profit before tax	2,143	3,980	2,291
IV Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,256	2,270	469
V Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company	2,738	4,854	797
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	6,003	6,003	6,003
VII Earnings per share [of Rs. 5 each]	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	1.05	1.90	0.39
(b) Diluted	1.05	1.90	0.39

**1. Key standalone financial information**

Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I Total income from operations	5,187	10,319	4,895
II Profit before tax	460	956	11,061
III Net Profit for the period	347	813	9,875

The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 in respect of Biocon Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on **November 09, 2023** and **November 10, 2023**. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com.

<b>EITA INDIA LIMITED</b> Regd Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069 Email : eita.ca@eita.com, Website : www.eita.com Phone No. 033- 22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023					
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Previous year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	15902.91	14779.04	31480.54	29804.39	57117.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	344.57	314.44	706.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	344.57	314.44	706.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	295.51	265.38	469.13
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-10.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	243.62	167.47	295.51	265.38	458.63
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:	9.40	6.46	11.40	10.24	17.69
Diluted:	9.40	6.46	11.40	10.24	17.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.eita.com

By order of the Board  
For EITA India Limited  
Sd/-  
Bachhraj Choraria  
Wholtime Director  
DIN NO. 00393059

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th November, 2023

<b>BERAR FINANCE LIMITED</b> CIN:U65929MH1990PLC057829 Regd.Office: AVINISHA TOWER,MEHADIA CHOWK, DHANTOLI, NAGPUR - 440 012. Ph no.0712-6663999 Website: www.berarfinance.com E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com			
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023			
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)]			
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio)			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from Operations	5861.30	4844.37	21788.93
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	878.01	629.69	2172.78
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	878.01	629.69	2172.78
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	683.78	320.59	1708.12
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	692.20	316.76	1709.27
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11895.61	11308.56	11895.60
8 Securities Premium Account	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94
9 Net worth	28584.49	26666.18	27523.60
10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	86477.00	80529.97	83190.22
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.03	3.02	3.02
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*			
a) Basic	5.54	2.60	13.85
b) Diluted	5.52	2.60	13.79
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

**# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.**

\* Not annualised for quarter ended September 30,2023 and September 30, 2022.

Notes :

a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2023.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com

c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com

d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI /HO /DDHS /DDHS\_Div1 /P /CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Berar Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
(Sandeep Jawanjali)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur  
Date: November 10, 2023

<b>PG Foils Ltd.</b> Regd. Office: 6, Neptune Tower, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009 (Gujarat) Website: pgfoils.in, CIN: L27203GJ1979PLC008050							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
PART I							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023							
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Income From Operations	6035.71	8376.03	7118.75	14411.74	19289.79	33731.81	
a) Income from Operations	6035.71	8376.03	7118.75	14411.74	19289.79	33731.81	
b) Other Income	726.66	1307.94	665.54	2034.60	1335.77	3677.67	
Total Income From operations (net)	6762.37	9683.97	7784.29	16446.34	20625.56	37409.48	
2 Expenses							
a) Cost of Materials consumed	6158.72	6270.53	6554.79	12429.25	14679.34	26932.23	
b) Purchases of Traded Goods	180.02	1395.70	563.17	1575.72	1715.83	2677.86	
c) Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	-826.46	342.13	-1504.05	-484.33	-87.66	261.61	
d) Employee benefits expenses	459.16	446.59	557.20	905.75	902.70	2040.22	
e) Finance Costs	114.14	130.42	233.04	244.56	366.32	2306.50	
f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	100.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	406.09	
g) Other Expenses	438.23	373.72	526.73	811.95	917.21	2545.49	
Total Expenses	6623.81	9059.09	7030.88	15682.90	18693.74	37170.00	
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items (1-2)	138.56	624.88	753.41	763.44	1931.82	239.48	
4 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
5 Profit / (Loss) before tax	138.56	624.88	753.41	763.44	1931.82	239.48	
6 Tax Expenses							
a) Current tax	10.00	10.00	115.00	20.00	300.00	147.95	
b) Tax Adjustment earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17.26	
c) Deferred Tax	85.58	57.42	95.38	143.00	62.88	86.63	
Total Tax Expenses	95.58	67.42	210.38	163.00	362.88	217.32	
7 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	42.98	557.46	543.03	600.44	1568.94	22.15	
8 Other Comprehensive Income							
Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	-0.01	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.01	30.30	
Tax impact on above	0.00	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	-7.55	
Total other Comprehensive Income	-0.01	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.00	22.75	
Total comprehensive income (comprising profit/loss after tax and other comprehensive income after tax for the period)	42.97	557.48	543.05	600.45	1568.94	44.90	
9							
10 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1179.50	1179.50	909.30	1179.50	811.00	1087.91	
11 Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (Not annualised)							
Basic	0.36	4.73	5.97	5.09	19.35	0.22	
Diluted	0.36	4.73	5.97	5.09	19.35	0.20	

See accompanying note to the financial results

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee for approval by the Board at its meeting held on 09.11.2023 and were approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on that date.

2 In line with the provisions of Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments and on the basis of review of operations being done by the management of the Company, the operations of the group falls under a single Segment i.e. manufacturer/producer of Aluminium Foil for the purpose of Ind AS - 108. Power Generated by Wind Mills are mainly for Captive use.

3 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period classification.

4 Company is engaged in manufacturing of Aluminium Foils. Power Generated by Wind Mills and Solar are mainly for Captive use.

5 Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year

6 The above financial results also available on our website www.pgfoils.in

Date: 09.11.2023  
Place: Pipalja Kalan  
For PG Foils Limited  
Sd/-  
(Managing Director)

<b>SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b> CIN: L45202PB1984PLC018009 Email ID: svilt1984@gmail.com   Website: www.shreevijay.co.in Registered Office Address: 57-58, Pusp Vihar Agar Nagar Enclave, Ludhiana-141012						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. in Lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Yearly	Half Yearly	Year to
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	Date
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 INCOME	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	1.25	2.25	-	2.75
b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income (a+b)	-	-	1.25	2.25	-	2.75
2 EXPENSES	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock -in-trade	-	-	1.00	1.72	-	2.07
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade.	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employees benefits expenses	0.51	0.30	0.45	0.81	0.90	1.80
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and Amortization expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	0.03	0.03	2.36	0.06	3.53	13.29
Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	0.54	0.33	3.81	0.87	6.15	17.16
3 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items, extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90	-14.42
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90	-14.42
6 Tax expenses-Current tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
Deferred tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90	-14.42
8 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Tax expense of discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Profit/(Loss) for the period (7+10)	-0.54	-0.33	-2.56	-0.87	-3.90	-14.42
12 Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
13 Total Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
14 Face Value	10	10	10	10	10	10
15 Paid-up equity share capital (Rs. Lacs)	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25	74.25
16 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0	0
17 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	-0.07	-0.04	-0.34	-0.12	-0.53	-1.94
b) Diluted	-0.07	-0.04	-0.34	-0.12	-0.53	-1.94

Notes: - These Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The above-mentioned results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on November 9, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. Previous year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged whenever necessary to confirm to current year figures in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective April 01, 2021.

For Shree Vijay Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sakshi  
Director  
DIN: 03514700

DATE : 09-11-2023  
PLACE : LUDHIANA

<b>McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited</b> CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181 Regd. Office: 4 MANGO LANE, Kolkata 700 001 Web: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email id: mbecal@mbcecl.co.in Phone no: (033) 6831-1000									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023									
(Rs. in Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended		
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022		
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED		
1	Total Income from operations	4,642.35	4,726.23	4,432.00	4,681.42	8,780.40	8,745.74		
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(19,188.97)	(42,888.64)	(23,881.40)	(19,178.88)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)		
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(19,188.97)	(42,888.64)	(23,881.40)	(19,178.88)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)		
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(19,188.97)	(42,888.64)	(23,881.40)	(19,178.88)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)		
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	(18.15)	(15.89)	10.70	41.10	(85.76)	20.03		
6	Total Comprehensive								



**WANTED**  
**SADBHAVNA TRUST HOSPITAL**  
VADLI-KALSAR, Mahuva, Dist. Bhavnagar

**Anaesthetist (M.D. or D.A.)**

Both Units Require Full Time for Each Unit.  
Qualified Doctor should  
Contact Managing Trustee.  
Mo. 99791 86856 / 96645 91778

**King George's Medical University U.P., Lucknow.**  
e-mail: eecoekgm@gmail.com

ONLINE APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FOR THE POSTS OF JUNIOR RESIDENTS (NON P.G) & DEMONSTRATORS FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024.  
FOR FURTHER DETAILS KINDLY VISIT THE UNIVERSITY WEBSITE [www.kgmu.edu.in](http://www.kgmu.edu.in) & [www.kgmu.org](http://www.kgmu.org) **Controller of Examinations**

**NOTICE**  
**UNIT: KINTECH RENEWABLES LIMITED**  
REGD. OFFICE: Kintech House, B, Shivalk Plaza, Opp. AMA, IIM Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) in respect of below mentioned Equity Shares of the Company has / have been lost / misplaced / stolen and the holder(s) of the said shares has / have applied/applying to the company for issue of Duplicate share Certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder(S)	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive No.
1	MOHANBHAI BUDHABHAI DABHI	493	100	225 & 226	67701-67700 67701-67705

Any person, who has a claim in respect of the said shares, should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from publication of this notice, failing which the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) without further intimation.  
Place: Surat Name of the Shareholder(s)  
Date: 10.11.23 Mohanbhai budhabhai Dabhi, Surat

**PRINCIPAL REQUIRED**  
Shri J. M. Patel Arts and Smt. M.N. Patel Commerce Mahila College, Unjha managed by Shri Kanya Kelavani Mandal, Unjha has obtained permission from the Commissioner of Higher Education vide letter number KV/ISCB/ Aa. Bharti / 2023 / 21066-607 dated 26/10/2023 to fill the vacant post of Principal.

**QUALIFICATIONS:** The applicant for the post of Principal must have

- Qualification specified in the UGC guidelines of 30th June 2010, 18th July 2018 and 24th May 2021 as well as in the resolutions of the Education Department published from time to time.
- A Master degree with at least 55% from a recognized university along with a Ph.D.
- Professor/Associate Professor with a total service/experience of at least fifteen years of teaching/research in Universities, Colleges and other institutions of higher education.
- A minimum of 10 research publications in peer-reviewed or UGC-listed journals.
- A minimum of 110 Research Score as per Appendix-2, Table 2 and the research score shall be from the minimum of three categories out of six categories.
- Salary shall be as per prevailing government and UGC guidelines.

Employed candidates must attach the NOC of their institute.  
Applications with incomplete details and late applications will not be considered.  
Candidate can refer the sample copy of the application and referential resolutions on the college website  
Candidates must send an application through registered AD post along with their bio-data, recent passport size photograph and self-attested copies of their UG/PG/Ph.D./ Research certificates/API score and attested of publication of their experience certificate to the below address within 15 days of publication of this advertisement

**ADDRESS SECRETARY, SHRI KANYA KELVANI MANDAL, SARDAR CHOCK, DIST. MEHSANA, UNJHA.-384170**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
The non-agricultural land situated at Mouje - Shela village of Taluka and Sub-District - Sanad of Registration District - Ahmedabad bearing Block No.364/B1 admeasuring 6628 Sq.Mtr. is in ownership and occupancy of Rashmi Bluvian Infracon partnership firm without any encumbrance and original old documents of the said land such as (1) sale deed no.4343 dated 29.06.2011 (2) sale deed no.12918 dated 25.11.2019 (3) sale deed no.10154 dated 04.12.2020 and (4) sale deed no.2766 dated 22.02.2021 has been lost by employee of the said partnership firm on 02.08.2023 and those have not been recovered despite having searched for the same and I have been informed that till today those documents have not been kept before any person, bank, firm or institute against mortgage, lien or security and with that regard, they have asked me for necessary certificate. Therefore, I am writing this notice to inform the public that if any person, bank, firm or institute, etc. has any right, title, interest or encumbrance in the said land, then they shall inform in writing and produce such claim along with relevant evidences and documents within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice to the below mentioned address by registered post A.D. (objections without evidences shall not be considered), failing which none shall be liable to claim any right, title, interest or encumbrance on the said land and if anybody has, then it shall be considered that that person has waived his/her right, title, interest or encumbrance from the said land and thereafter, no objection certificate shall be issued and no dispute to that effect shall be tenable.  
Date: 09.11.2023  
Under instructions of:  
Harshalbhai Dipakbhai Hirpara,  
On behalf of Rashmi Bluvian Infracon partnership firm.  
**MANOJ K. SINDHAV, Advocate**  
301-302, Elite, Opp. Sapath Hexa,  
Nr. Sola Overbridge, S.G. Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060.

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that we are investigating the rights, title and interests of Neptune Infracore Private Limited ("Landowner"), on all that piece and parcel of land being revenue Survey/Block No. 228 admeasuring about 1,54,291 square meters (one lakh fifty four thousand two hundred and ninety one) (erstwhile land revenue survey No. 359/paiki 2) comprising of (i) Plot No. A-1 admeasuring about 3,560 square meters; (ii) Plot No. A-2 admeasuring about 4,800 square meters; (iii) Plot No. A-3 admeasuring about 4,475 square meters; (iv) Plot No. A-4 admeasuring about 4,475 square meters; (v) Plot No. A-5 admeasuring about 6,210 square meters; (vi) Plot No. A-6 admeasuring about 5,000 square meters; (vii) Plot No. A-7 admeasuring about 5,220 square meters; (viii) Plot No. A-8 admeasuring about 4,905 square meters; (ix) Plot No. A-9 admeasuring about 4,535 square meters; (x) Plot No. A-10 admeasuring about 4,860 square meters; (xi) Plot No. A-11 admeasuring about 4,300 square meters; (xii) Plot No. A-12 admeasuring about 5,295 square meters; (xiii) Plot No. A-14 admeasuring about 5,745 square meters; (xiv) Plot No. A-15 admeasuring about 4,360 square meters; (xv) Plot No. A-16 admeasuring about 1,750 square meters; (xvi) Plot No. A-17 admeasuring about 4,370 square meters; (xvii) Plot No. A-18 admeasuring about 4,460 square meters; (xviii) Plot No. A-19 admeasuring about 4,315 square meters; (xix) Plot No. A-20 admeasuring about 4,375 square meters; (xx) Plot No. A-21 admeasuring about 3,000 square meters; (xxi) Plot No. A-22 admeasuring about 4,915 square meters; (xxii) Plot No. A-23 admeasuring about 4,155 square meters; (xxiii) Plot No. A-24 admeasuring about 3,045 square meters; (xxiv) Plot No. A-25 admeasuring about 3,392 square meters; (xxv) Plot No. A-26 admeasuring about 3,420 square meters; (xxvi) Plot No. A-27 admeasuring about 3,055 square meters totally admeasuring about 1,16,292 square meters together with open parking spaces and internal roads admeasuring about 37,999 square meters situated within the limits of Village: Martoli, Taluka: Jotana, District: Mehsana (hereinafter referred to as the said "Property").

Any persons having or claiming any estate, right, title, share, interest or demand of any nature whatsoever to or in respect of the rights, title and/or interest of the Landowner (as the case may be) on the said Property or any part thereof, whether by way of sale, transfer, agreement to transfer (including by way of sale or assignment or lease), interest, mortgage, exchange, lease, sub-lease, charge, easement, right of way, claims, disputes, assignment, lien, tenancy, sub-tenancy, trust, license, gift, inheritance, covenant, maintenance, bequest, encumbrance, FSI/ TDR consumption, development rights, possession, lis pendens, or otherwise of any nature whatsoever, are required to make the same known in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned within 10 (ten) days from the date of publication of this notice through Registered AD Post, failing which, any such right or claim shall be disregarded and shall be deemed to have been waived and it shall be presumed that the right, title and interests of the Landowner to the said Property are clear, clear, marketable and free from all encumbrance(s) of any nature whatsoever and no other person has any right, title or interest of any nature whatsoever in the title of the Landowner on the said Property or any part thereof.

Date: November 11, 2023  
For Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Mudit Shah, Partner  
Block A-1512, 15th Floor, Navratna Corporate Park,  
Ambli Bopal Road, Bodakdev, A'bad-380058.  
Phone: 079 - 35039999

**LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)  
4<sup>th</sup> Floor Vaghela Avenue, Nr. Havmore Restaurant, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.  
E-MAIL: trf4444@gmail.com • CIN:L0100G1994PLC022954

**EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 Unaudited	For the year quarter on 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30-09-2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	0.00	1604.11	14.04	5319.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.78	1600.41	-82.88	707.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.78	1600.41	-82.88	707.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.78	1196.94	-82.88	457.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-17.78	1196.94	-82.88	457.57
6	Equity Share Capital	1317.08	1168.58	1317.08	1168.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	129.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	-0.13	10.24	-0.63	3.92
	Diluted:	-0.13	10.24	-0.63	3.92

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.transfinancialrft.com](http://www.transfinancialrft.com))  
2. The result of the Quarter ended on 30st September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 10th November 2023.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,**  
**FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
**FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED**  
Mr. Harishkumar Bhalchandra Rajput  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN : 06970075)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date: 10/11/2023

**SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L45201GJ2007PLC052114  
Registered Office: Plot No. 209, Shop No. 23, 2nd Floor, Ginar Khushboo Plaza, GIDC, Vapi-396195, Gujarat, India. Tel. No. 0260-2432963  
W: [www.shashijitinfra.com](http://www.shashijitinfra.com) E: [info@shashijitinfra.com](mailto:info@shashijitinfra.com)

**UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Amount in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Year to date ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
01.	Total Income from Operations (net)	618.233	808.655	1431.326	3534.012
02.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.957	1.748	46.436	68.016
03.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.957	1.748	46.436	68.016
04.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.628	4.974	33.150	45.074
05.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11.277	5.285	34.211	47.197
06.	Equity Share Capital/Face value of Rs. 10/-	1034.40	1034.40	1034.40	1034.40
07.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	146.317
08.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.10	0.05	0.32	0.44
	2. Diluted:	0.10	0.05	0.32	0.44

**NOTES:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The said result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November 2023. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange. I.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.shashijitinfra.com](http://www.shashijitinfra.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of SHASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Ajit Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date: 11th November, 2023  
Place: Vapi

**Government of India**  
**Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment**  
**Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan) 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003**

**Scholarship for Students with Disabilities (Divyangjan) for the year 2023-24**

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities provides an opportunity to Students with Disabilities (Divyangjan) for availing scholarship under the schemes viz. Pre-matric, Post-matric, Top Class Education and National Overseas Scholarship for the year 2023-24.

**2. Instructions for applicants:**

- Applicants are advised to apply online for Pre-Matric, Post Matric and Top Class Education Schemes on the website of National Scholarship Portal at [www.scholarships.gov.in](http://www.scholarships.gov.in) (a link to the site is also available at [www.depwd.gov.in](http://www.depwd.gov.in)) or Mobile App of National Scholarship Portal. Applications for National Overseas Scholarship scheme are received offline.
- Details of the schemes including eligibility criteria and instructions for filling up the applications are available at [www.depwd.gov.in](http://www.depwd.gov.in).
- Applicants are advised to provide correct information while applying for scholarships.

**3. Timeline for application:**

- Applications for National Overseas Scholarship are received offline throughout the year.
- National Scholarship Portal is open for students' registration for applying for the scholarship schemes as per details below:

Last date for submission of online applications on National Scholarship Portal for Fresh scholarship (first time applicants) and renewal scholarship (applicants who got scholarships in the year 2023-24)		
i. Pre-Matric Scholarship		30.11.2023
ii. Post Matric Scholarship		31.12.2023
iii. Top Class Scholarship		

**NOTE:** Slots for Pre-Matric, Post-Matric and Top Class schemes include fresh as well as renewal cases. Fresh cases will be considered only against the left over slots after processing all the renewal cases. Thus, mere fulfilling the eligibility criteria will not entitle grant of scholarship due to fixed number of slots in a year.

**4. Eligibility criteria:**

- Scholarships are open for Nationals of India.
- A person with benchmark disability i.e. having not less than 40% disability, and having a disability certificate issued by the competent medical authority.
- Scholarship for studying in any class will be available for only one year. If a student has to repeat a class, he/she would not get scholarship for a second (or a subsequent) year.
- A scholarship holder under this scheme will not avail any other scholarship/stipend. No scholarship will be paid to the students under this scheme from the date he/she accepts any other scholarship/stipend
- Unique Disability Identity (UDID) or UDID enrolment number along with Disability Certificate is mandatory for availing benefits under any of the Scholarship schemes.
- Applicants may have to undergo Aadhaar based biometric authentication to avail the Scholarship
- For National Overseas, Applicant must have Fifty five per cent (55%) marks or equivalent grade in relevant Master's Degree or Bachelor's Degree.

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**વહોદરા ગેસ લિમિટેડ**  
(ગેટવે ગેસ લિમિટેડ અને વહોદરા મહાનગર પાલિકાની સંયુક્ત કંપની)  
**જાહેર સુચના**

વિષય: ગેસ લીકેજ વી અથવા અન્ય અસુવચન દોષોની માહિતી આપવા બાબત.

વહોદરા ગેસ લિમિટેડ ના મનભંજન ડેલેટોને ધરાવવાવાળું ગેસ વહોદરા ગેસ લિમિટેડ દ્વારા પુરું પાડવામાં આવે છે. જે કોઈ પરિસ્થિતિ માં હોદેલા નાગરિકોને સડકના ઠંડા પેલી તીવ્ર ગંધ સુવંચો આવવાથી અચાનક સડક/સુવંચો/સી.એમ.કે.સડક/સુવંચો સી.એમ.કે.સડક/સુવંચો અચાનક ધરાવવાથી વહોદરા ગેસ લિમિટેડની ટીમ સડક ડિસ્કવરી માટે તત્કાલિન સુવંચો કડી નિકાલ કરશે. ઉપરોક્ત વાતો સાચી સહાય આપવા વિનવતી છે. જેથી કોઈ દુર્ઘટના/અકસ્માત/અગ્નિ અથવા અન્ય અસુવચન દોષો નહીં થાય. વાહરની કોઈ પણ પ્રકારની યાચના માટે અધિકારીનું નં. ૧૮૦૦૨૩૩૯૦૧૮, ૦૨૬૫-૨૩૩૬૬૪૮/૨૫૮૦૫૧૦ ઉપર સંપર્ક કરવો અથવા VGL website <http://www.vgl.co.in> ઉપર અધિકારી સહાય વિસ્તાર માટે કોલ કરી માહિતી મેળવી શકાય.

કુશલ વી,  
વહોદરા ગેસ લિ. દ્વારા પ્રકાશિત

**RIVER FRONT HOTELS LIMITED**  
CIN : L55100GJ1991PLC016766  
Regd. Office: Land Mark, Opp. Dutch Garden, Mansura, Surat-395001, Gujarat. Contact No.: +91-9899000486.  
Email id: [info@riverfronthotelslimited.com](mailto:info@riverfronthotelslimited.com). Website: [www.riverfronthotelslimited.com](http://www.riverfronthotelslimited.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**  
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Amount in Rs.)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
		30/09/2023 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7.31	7.10	6.65	27.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.18	(9.25)	0.34	(8.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.18	(9.25)	0.34	(8.32)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.18	(9.25)	0.34	(8.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.18	(9.25)	0.34	(8.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	30.07	30.07	30.07	30.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.0059	(0.3079)	0.0113	(0.2768)
	2. Diluted:				

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 is available on Company's website at [www.riverfronthotelslimited.com](http://www.riverfronthotelslimited.com) and also on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.sebi.in](http://www.sebi.in).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of the company at their meeting held on 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out Audit of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.  
**Date : 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**  
**Place : Surat**  
**For RIVER FRONT HOTELS LIMITED**  
sd/- (Farukh V. Poonawala) Managing Director

**CHARTERED LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
CIN:L74140G1995PLC026351  
REDG.OFF.: B-501, STELLAR, OPP. ARISTA, SINDHU BHAVAN ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380059.  
Tel.: 079-26891752; E-mail: [cs@chartered.co.in](mailto:cs@chartered.co.in); Website: [www.chartered.co.in](http://www.chartered.co.in)

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)/Revenue	1724.65	1968.56	3644.76	8680.25		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-8.20	-75.35	-30.58	-44.91		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-8.20	-75.35	-30.58	-44.91		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-8.20	-75.35	-30.58	15.73		
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/ (loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	-8.20	-75.35	-30.58	15.73		
6	Equity Share Capital	993.40	993.40	993.40	993.40		
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (not annualised)						
a.	Basic:	-0.01	-0.08	-0.03	0.02		
b.	Diluted:	-0.01	-0.08	-0.03	0.02		

**NOTE : 1.** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the BSE Ltd website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company's website ([www.hipolin.com](http://www.hipolin.com)).  
**2.** The above standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by an Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 10, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on the same day. 3. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,**  
**For Chartered Logistics Limited,**  
Lalit Kumar Gandhi  
Managing Director (DIN :00618427)  
**Place : Ahmedabad**  
**Date : November 10, 2023**

**PG Foils Ltd.**  
Regd. Office: 6, Neptune Tower, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009 (Gujarat)  
Website: [pgfoils.in](http://pgfoils.in); CIN: L27203GJ1979PLC008050

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(RS. IN LAKHS)

PART I PARTICULARS (Refer Notes Below)	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Income from Operations	6035.71	8376.03	7118.75	14411.74	19289.79	33731.81
a)	Income from Operations	6035.71	8376.03	7118.75	14411.74	19289.79	33731.81
b)	Other Income	726.66	1307.94	665.54	2034.60	1335.77	3677.67
Total	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>6762.37</b>	<b>9683.97</b>	<b>7784.29</b>	<b>16446.34</b>	<b>20625.56</b>	<b>37409.48</b>
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	6158.72	6270.53	6554.79	12429.25	14679.34	26932.23
b)	Purchases of Traded Goods	180.02	1395.70	561.17	1575.72	1715.83	2677.86
c)	Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	-826.46	342.13	-1504.05	-484.33	-87.66	261.61
d)	Employee benefits expenses	459.16	446.59	557.20	905.75	902.70	2040.22
e)	Finance Costs	114.14	130.42	233.04	244.56	366.32	2306.50
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	100.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	406.09
g)	Other Expenses	438.23	373.72	526.73	811.95	917.21	